Annexure-III Nagaland Post- English daily-

edition of 05.12.2025; DD News, Nagaland 
Youtube Channel, telecast on 04.12.2025; 
UNN Apex India News Channel on 05.12.2025 

25 
Name of COs present in the 
COP 

Not applicable 

26 
Amount Spent for 
conducting COP 

Rs. 95,900/- (Rupees Ninety Five Thousand 
and Nine Hundred only) 

(Nilay Dutta) 

Sr. Research Officer 

Tel. No. 033 22361405 

Annexure-I 

Classification of participants based on their age, gender, education, and 

profession: 

108, 95%

4, 3%2, 2%

Participant [Age Group Wise]